

R0577  
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust  
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/02/2025 15:01:23  
PAGE: 1 of 4

POSTING NO: 365887 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 04/18/2025 CLOSING DATE: 04/28/2025  
JobID: 95224896 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u> | <u>FACILITY</u>        | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |
|--------------------------|--------------|------------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|
|                          | 12002        | EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX | Park and Loop | 09/23/2017     | 06/09/2018    |
|                          | 12005        | EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX | Park and Loop | 09/23/2017     | 06/09/2018    |
|                          | 12015        | EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX | Park and Loop | 09/23/2017     | 06/09/2018    |
|                          | 08021        | EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX | Park and Loop | 10/15/2007     | 01/12/2013    |
|                          | 08022        | EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX | Park and Loop | 10/15/2007     | 01/12/2013    |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a split Utility with all routes delivered out of the Eastside Station. Routes are 08021, 08022, 12002, 12005 & 12015.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SINGH, A EMP ID: 7392 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 02/22/2025 Rank: 003  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95278476 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

|  |       |                   |               |            |            |
|--|-------|-------------------|---------------|------------|------------|
|  | 07008 | NORTHSIDE BUFFALO | Park and Loop | 04/05/2014 | 10/17/2015 |
|--|-------|-------------------|---------------|------------|------------|

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 07008. Route is delivered out of the Northside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SARDYNSKI, C EMP ID: 0102 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 01/11/2025 Rank: 003  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95284584 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

|  |       |                   |               |            |            |
|--|-------|-------------------|---------------|------------|------------|
|  | 07018 | NORTHSIDE BUFFALO | Park and Loop | 04/05/2014 | 10/17/2015 |
|  | 07022 | NORTHSIDE BUFFALO | Park and Loop | 04/05/2014 | 10/17/2015 |
|  | 07002 | NORTHSIDE BUFFALO | Park and Loop | 04/05/2014 | 10/17/2015 |
|  | 07003 | NORTHSIDE BUFFALO | Park and Loop | 04/05/2014 | 10/17/2015 |
|  | 17052 | NORTHSIDE BUFFALO | Park and Loop | / /        | 06/03/2017 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Split utility with all routes delivered out of the North Side Station. Routes are 07002, 07003, 07018, 07022 & 17052. 17052 is a Combination route and has a 9:00am start time.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MANNA, A EMP ID: 5936 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 12/14/2024 Rank: 003  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95208176 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

|  |       |                   |               |     |            |
|--|-------|-------------------|---------------|-----|------------|
|  | 13026 | WEST SIDE BUFFALO | Park and Loop | / / | 07/27/2013 |
|--|-------|-------------------|---------------|-----|------------|

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 13026. This route is delivered out of the Westside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HUSSAIN, K EMP ID: 2068 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 02/24/2024 Rank: 001  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust  
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/02/2025 15:01:23  
PAGE: 2 of 4

|                          |                    |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95206202</u>   | CARRIER TECHNICIAN | KP0015          | Q7            | 02             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>       | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 14001              | CENTRAL PARK    | Park and Loop | //             | 11/18/2017    |                 |
|                          | 14002              | CENTRAL PARK    | Park and Loop | //             | 11/18/2017    |                 |
|                          | 14003              | CENTRAL PARK    | Park and Loop | //             | 11/18/2017    |                 |
|                          | 14007              | CENTRAL PARK    | Park and Loop | //             | 11/18/2017    |                 |
|                          | 14009              | CENTRAL PARK    | Park and Loop | //             | 11/18/2017    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Utility position based out of Central Park Station. Routes are 14001, 14002, 14003, 14007 & 14009.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BANKS, K EMP ID: 0326 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 11/04/2023 Rank: 005  
\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95080623</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7            | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 19009          | BLASDELL        | Park and Loop | //             | 08/23/2014    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 19009. This route is delivered out of the Blasdell Branch

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GATTI, J EMP ID: 6736 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 09/19/2015 Rank: 024  
\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95293132</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7            | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 21064          | WILLIAMSVILLE   | Park and Loop | 09/25/2021     | 12/09/2021    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 21064. This is a Combo Route that is delivered out of the Williamsville Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SAMS, C EMP ID: 2325 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 05/11/2019 Rank: 009  
\*\*\*\*\*

|                          |                |                 |               |                |               |                 |
|--------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| JobID: <u>95362338</u>   | CARRIER (CITY) | KP0011          | Q7            | 01             | TOUR II       | EG: 1=Full Time |
| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u>   | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |                 |
|                          | 21051          | WILLIAMSVILLE   | Park and Loop | 09/25/2021     | 12/09/2021    |                 |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 21051. This route is delivered out of the Williamsville Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PAOLELLA, J EMP ID: 2812 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 07/01/2023 Rank: 010  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust  
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/02/2025 15:01:23  
PAGE: 3 of 4

JobID: 95356177 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u> | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>           | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |
|--------------------------|--------------|-----------------|-----------------------|----------------|---------------|
|                          | 24007        | WEST SENECA     | Park and Loop         | 03/24/2003     | 01/23/2016    |
|                          | 24009        | WEST SENECA     | Park and Loop         | 03/17/2003     | 01/23/2016    |
|                          | 24010        | WEST SENECA     | Curbline<br>Motorized | 03/17/2003     | 01/23/2016    |
|                          | 24046        | WEST SENECA     | Park and Loop         | 03/17/2003     | 01/23/2016    |
|                          | 24047        | WEST SENECA     | Park and Loop         | 03/17/2003     | 01/23/2016    |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a Utility Position out of the West Seneca Branch. Routes are  
24007, 24009, 24010, 24046, 24047.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROGONE, R EMP ID: 5208 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 07/26/2014 Rank: 003  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95064812 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u> | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |
|--------------------------|--------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|
|                          | 27018        | CHEEKTOWAGA     | Park and Loop | / /            | 07/24/2021    |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 27018. This route is delivered out of the Cheektowaga Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HARTMAN, D EMP ID: 4994 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 10/29/2016 Rank: 001  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95225257 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u> | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>           | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |
|--------------------------|--------------|-----------------|-----------------------|----------------|---------------|
|                          | 25006        | CHEEKTOWAGA     | Curbline<br>Motorized | / /            | 07/24/2021    |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 25006. This route is delivered out of the Cheektowaga Branch

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PAWLAK, J EMP ID: 8067 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 Rank: 006  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95383386 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

| <u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u> | <u>ROUTE</u> | <u>FACILITY</u> | <u>DESC</u>   | <u>INSP DT</u> | <u>ADJ DT</u> |
|--------------------------|--------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|
|                          | 25038        | CHEEKTOWAGA     | Park and Loop | / /            | 07/24/2021    |

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 25038. This route is delivered out of the Cheektowaga Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BRACCO, D EMP ID: 9691 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 02/20/2016 Rank: 014  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust  
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/02/2025 15:01:23  
PAGE: 4 of 4

JobID: 70860590 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
28070 AMHERST Park and Loop 11/24/2012 11/20/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 28070. This route is delivered out of the Amherst Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MUNZERT, P EMP ID: 3715 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 11/02/2024 Rank: 005

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95156895 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
26008 AMHERST Park and Loop 10/24/2012 10/04/2023

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 26008. This route is delivered out of the Amherst Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GAUTHIER, T EMP ID: 9953 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 05/08/2021 Rank: 011

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95332297 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
26034 AMHERST Park and Loop 05/21/2012 10/04/2023

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 26034. Route is delivered out of the Amherst Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SINGH, M EMP ID: 7122 EFFECTIVE: 05/17/2025 SEN DATE: 12/16/2023 Rank: 003

\*\*\*\*\*